Realize Your Potential
AR120, AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 Series
Enterprise Routers Datasheet
AR120, AR150, AR160 and AR200 Series
Enterprise Routers
Huawei AR120, AR150, AR160 and AR200
Series Enterprise Routers Datasheet
Huawei’s next-generation routers, the AR120, AR 150, AR160 and AR 200 series are designed for

The basic software configuration modules provide functions such as routing, switching, voice, and security.
The software license configuration modules provide additional functions such as AC.
Ordering Information
The AR120, AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 series routers are configured by selecting and installing the
appropriate configuration module. The configuration module ordering information and descriptions are
shown in the following table 6-9.
AR120, AR150, AR160 and AR200  19
Chassis
Configuration
Description
AR121 AR121,1FE WAN,4FE LAN
AR121W AR121W,1FE WAN,4FE LAN,WIFI 2.4G
AR129 AR129,1VDSL WAN,4FE LAN
AR129W AR129W,1VDSL WAN,4FE LAN,WIFI 2.4G
AR0M0001BA00 AR201,1FE WAN,8FE LAN,1USB
AR0M0007BA00 AR207,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,8FE LAN,1USB
AR0M2074BA AR207G-HSPA+7,WCDMA HSPA+7,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,8FE LAN,1USB
AR0M007VBA00 AR207V,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,8FE LAN,4FXS+1FXO,1USB
AR0M2073BA
AR207V-P,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,8FE LAN(POE),4FXS+1FXO,1USB,PoE Power
Adapter
AR0M008EBA00 AR208E,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,8FE LAN,1USB
AR0M1510BA00 AR151,1FE WAN,4FE LAN,1USB
AR0M1513BA00 AR151G-HSPA+7,1FE WAN,WCDMA HSPA+7,4FE LAN,1 USB
AR0M1515BA00 AR151W-P,1FE WAN,4FE LAN(PoE),802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR0M1560BA AR156,ADSL2+ ANNEX J WAN,4FE LAN,1USB
AR156W AR156W,ADSL2+ ANNEX B/J WAN,4FE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR0M1570BA00 AR157,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,4FE LAN,1USB
AR0M1576BA00 AR157W,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,4FE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR0M1577BA00 AR157VW,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,4FE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,4FXS+1FXO,1 USB
AR0M1574BA00 AR157G-HSPA+7,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,WCDMA HSPA+7,4FE LAN,1 USB
AR0M1580BA AR158E,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,4FE LAN,1USB
AR0M1582BA00 AR158EVW,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,4FE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,4FXS+1FXO,1 USB
AR161 AR161,1GE WAN,4GE LAN
AR161F AR161F,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FG-L AR161FG-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FGW-L AR161FGW-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR161FW AR161FW,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,1 WLAN
AR161G-L AR161G-L,1GE WAN,4GE LAN,LTE
AR161W AR161W,1GE WAN,4GE LAN,WIFI 2.4G
AR161FV-1P AR161FV-1P,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,1 VE1
AR162F AR162F,1SA,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR168F AR168F,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR169 AR169,1VDSL WAN,4GE LAN
AR169F AR169F,VDSL over POTS with bonding WAN,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR169FVW AR169FVW,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 FXS,1FXO,1 WLAN
Table 6: Chassis Options
20   AR120, AR150, AR160 and AR200
Power Module Description
AR0MPSAP1000 100W POE Power Module
W0ACPSE03 Adapter,0degC,40degC,90V,264V,12V/3A,C8/4pin
SD Cards & USB
Disks
Description